79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2019 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: August 31, 2022 1 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
LASER MINI TM
Laser Mini is a skyscraper projector for outdoor installation that creates
a wall washing effect on a building façade. It is available with a 5° optic and
a silver finish.
TECHNICAL DATA
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: 108002P-30K-05-SI. Power Supplies ordered separately.
Wattage / Input 10W (24VDC)
Power Supply Remote, not included. See page 2.
Construction Body: Anodized Extruded Aluminum
Lens: Tempered Safety Glass
Cable Length: 1.64’
CCT 3000K
BUG Rating B0-U3-G0
Delivered Lumens 600 lm (3000K)
Efficacy 60.0 lm/W
Optics 5°
Finishes Silver
Fixture Dimensions 5.83” l x 2.56” w x 5.12 h
LED Source 3 x 2W High Power CREE LEDs
Fixture Weight 2.4 lbs
IP Rating IP66
IK Rating IK07
108002P - 30K - 05 SI
Model No. CCT CCT Finish
108002P 30K - 3000K 05 - 5° SI - Silver
5.83"
5.
12
"
2.
56
"
Fixture Dimensions
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2019 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: August 31, 2022 2 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
LASER MINI TM
SUGGESTED POWER SUPPLIES
24VDC
Part Number Description Input/Output # of Fixtures
PPLT00056 Non-Dim 120-277VAC to 24VDC, 26W, Class 2, IP66 1-2
PPLT00155 Non-Dim 120-277VAC to 24VDC, 30W, Class 2 1-2
PPLT00156 Non-Dim 120-277VAC to 24VDC, 45W, Class 2 1-3
PPLT00157 Non-Dim 120-277VAC to 24VDC, 60W, Class 2 1-4
PPLT00143 0-10V Dimming to 10% 120-277VAC to 24VDC, 96W, Class 2, IP64 1-7
PPLT00158 Non-Dim 120-277VAC to 24VDC, 100W, Class 2 1-8
PPLT00543 0-10V Dimming to 15% (-40°C / -40°F cold weather start) 120-277VAC to 24VDC, 100W, Class 2 1-8
For other power supply options consult factory.
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : LASER MINI 108002P.IES
12013
24027
36040
48053
Maximum Candela = 48053
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC DATA